PHONE (806) ALANJAY (252-6529)
| Corporate 2003 U.S. 27 South

Call Us first, for all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs.
'WWW.ALANJAY.COM
| Mailing |P.0. BOX 9200

DIRECT 863-402-4234
MOBILE 863-991-4693

! Office gopring, FL 33870 FAX 8634024221

ORIGINAL QUOTE DATE
9M19/2024

REQUESTING AGENCY PINELLAS PARK, CITY OF

CONTACT PERSON
PHONE

o,

QUICK QUOTE SHEET

“a

Sourcewell

Quote

57603-1

Address | Sebring, FL 33871.9200

CPL THOMAS BOYLE EMAIL lbovie@pinellas-park.com

727-369-7864 MOBILE

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF

MODEL

CC10706 1FL

2025 CHEVY TAHOE 2WD 9C1 POLICE
CUSTOMER ID PATROL - New Assets - New Officers (6)

[eeoiewe 1

** All vehicles will be ordered whife w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS
GAZ
HIT
L84
MHU
1FL
575
sY1
6C7
6N5
6N6
73
968
AZ3
C6C
cTe
DRZ
FE9
GUS
POA
PXT
Tas
UEU
urs
UHY
Ukl
UKM
UKT
Uow
URW
VPV
XCS
256

DESCRIPTION
Summit White

Jet Black, Cloth seat trim
Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8
Transmission, 10-speed automatic

l OPTIONS Cohhércial Préferred Equipment Group
Seats, front cloth and secend row vinyl
Fro_nt center seat (20% seat) delete

- Lighting, red.and' v_v_hite front auxiliary dome
Switches,- -reér wihdow inoperative
Boor locks and handles, inside rear doors inoperative
Spotlamp, left-hand

Headlamps, Daytime Running Lamps and automatic headlamp control delete

Seats, front 40/20/40 sp!it-bench
GYWR, 7400 Ibs. (3357 kg)
Intersection Automatic Emergency Braking
Rear Camera Mirror, inside rearview auto-dimming
Emissicns, Federal requirements
Rear axle, 3.23 ratic
1FL Safety Péckage
Wheels, 20" x 8" (50.8 om x 22.9 cm} steel
IntelliBeam, adtomatic high beam onfoff
Forward Collision Alert
Rear Cross Traffic Braking
Automafic Eme}gencv Braking
Blind Zene Steering Assist
Lane Keep Assist
Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist Braking
Side Bicyclist Alert
. A_qdio system, ‘17.?“ diaganal advanced color LCD display

FAX

REVISED QUOTE DATE
912212024

www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

MSRP

NJPA PRICE

Ship Thru, Preduced in Arlington Assembly and shipped to Kerr Industries and onto Arlington Assembly

Tires, 275/55R205L all-season, blackwall, Firestone Firehawk Pursuit
Suspension Package, heavy-duty, police-rated.

FACTORY OPTIONS

$54,495.00

$50,562.00

$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
40,00
$0.00
$0.00
$165.00
. $52.00
$57.00
$795.00
$45.00
$0.00
5000
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$820.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sb.oo
$0.00
$0.00

$1,934.00
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SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF
CONTRACT OPTIONS

WSTP
OT2 TRK
CHLETAH
WEST TAH-PB2L
W LEGACY-C21B-
DT-TAH-RBWA

W HOWLER-TAH
M4 RB LIC

M4 RB

W TRACER60-DUO-
TAH-RBW

W TLI2-2PB-RBW
W ION2-2PB-RBW

W STRIPLT-DUO-
ZRQG-RB

W TLI2-2ZHATCH-
RB

TP TAH-WBCON18

PINELLAS FACE
PLATE

TP COMP-UNIV-5L

Gl NOTE

TP TAH-PART-
 SLIDE

TP TAH-SEAT-POLY

TP TAH-CGP
TP TAH-5WB
TP TAH-DP

TP TAH-VAULT-
TILT-ELE

W HATCH
LIND-USBC
HARNESS
INSTALL

NO-TEMP

eTE I J&b Yy

=R EETY SAL S Awarded Contract

www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

Sourcewell >

)
a

DESCRIPTION
Windshield strip
Deep tint film installed on front two door glass only.
CONNECT FACTORY HEADLAMP TAIL LAMP FLASHER

Westin Elite XD push bumper for Tahoe/Suburban 2021+ with two light channel |nc|ud|ng plt bars NO headllght wraps
(nghts purchased separately).

Whelen Legacy lightbar with full DUD LED Modules, bullt in SYNC module, traffuc advnsor, takedown Ilghts, aIIey Ilghts
mounting kit, CORE 21 Button combination light/siren controller, (1) expansion module, {1) external amplifier for dual
tone siren, and (2} speakers wtih mounting brackets {RED/BLUE WITH FRONT OVERRIDE TO WHITE AND REAR
OVERRIDE TO AMBER)

Whelen low frequency supplemental siren, with TAHOE Utility mountmg bracket

{2) WHELEN M4 SPLIT RED/BLUE LIGHT HEADS WITH BLACK SURRQUND, INSTALLED VERTICALLY ON EITHER SIDE OF
LICENSE PLATE

{2) WHELEN M4 SPLIT RED/BLUE LIGHT HEADS WITH BLACK SURROUND, INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY ON SIDES OF
FRONT BUMPER IN FRONT OF WHEEL WELL

(2) Whelen 60" DUAL color Tracers {5 Iamp housing) W|th TAHOE mountlng brackets (RED/BLUE WITH OVERRIDE TO
WHITE}.

(2} Whelen ION T-Series DUAL colar ultra thin light surface mbunted to sides'of push 'bum-per {One RED/WHITE & One
BLUE/WHITE).

{2} Whelen ION DUAL color light heads mounted in push bumper light channel (ONE RED/WHITE & ONE BLUE/WHITE}.

{2} Whelen Strip-Light LED light duo color surface mount light heads mounted in rear quarter glass with L-brackets
{RED/BLUE).

{2} Whelen ION T-5eries DUAL color ultra thin light surface mounted under hatch to be seen when gate is raised
{RED/BLUE).

TROY PRODUCTS 18" wide-body console with 7" slope /11" level and open storage on side of console. Includes
faceplates, 4" dual cup internal beverage holder, 4” shallow console tray, (1) DC outlet & (1) dual-port USB module,
height adjustable swivel arm rest with 5"x8" foam pad that bolts to the rear of console. No floorplate needed.

WHELEN CENCOM, APX6500, XTL5000

TROY PRODUCTS computer mount with easy one-handed operation and slide arm, boits to troy console. {DOCKING
STATION NOT INCLUDED).

GAMBER JOHNSON NOTEPAD-5 UNIVERSAL COMPUTER CRADLE

TROY PRODUCTS large window partition with sliding window, crawl-through Barrier and weapon recess paﬁel. Includes
mounting kit & partition kick panels with big foot pockets for Tahoe / Suburban models.

TROY PRODUCTS plastic seat with Officer-Safe seatbelt system. Includes rear poly partition with square-hole pattern
cargo window side panels.

TROY PRODUCTS Chevy Tahoe rear partition airbag corridor gap panels, driver and passenger sides.
TROY PRDDUCTS driver & passenger sidg vertical, welded-bar window gugrds.
TROY PRODUCTS driver and passenger side door panel set, 2021 Tahoe,

TROY PRODUCTS TAHOE storage vault, 44"Wx32"Lx12H". Includes two {2) lockable draw-tight handles, carpet on top,
foam on floor with tilt-up cargo mount including electronics tray.

Wh‘elen perimiter enhancement light.

LIND POWER SUPPLY FOR LAPTOPS WITH US8-C INPUT CONNECTOR {60W), INSTALLED
CUSTOM WIRING HARNESS WITH FULLY CUSTOM LABLED CABLES & PRE-ROUTED CIRCUITS.
INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT LISTED.

TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK.

CONTRACT OPTIONS

$60.00

$195.00
.

$1,985,00

$5,725.00

 $085.00
$500.00

$500.00
$1,830.00
$450.00
$585.00
$565.00
$450.00

$1,140.00

$0.00
$625.00

$375.00
$1,605.00

$2,605.00

$275.00
$500.00
' $480.00
$3,025.00

$415.00
$270.00
$475.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,620.00
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SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com
TRADE IN TOTAL COST $78,116.00
TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) Qty 6 $468,696.00 7
Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance: $17,960.48 Extended: $107,762.90
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.
Comments QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS
VEHICLE QUOTED BY SCOTT WILSON FLEET SALES MANAGER scottwilson@alanjay.com

" Want to be Your Fieet Provider”
| appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time.
| am always happy to be of assistance,
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