



Call Us first, for all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs.

Quote

PHONE (800) ALANJAY (252-6529)

DIRECT 863-402-4234

WWW.ALANJAY.COM

57603-1

Corporate 2003 U.S. 27 South Office Sebring, FL 33870

MOBILE 863-991-4693

FAX 863-402-4221

Mailing P.O. BOX 9200 Address

Sebring, FL 33871-9200

ORIGINAL QUOTE DATE 9/19/2024

QUICK QUOTE SHEET

REVISED QUOTE DATE 9/22/2024

REQUESTING AGENCY PINELLAS PARK, CITY OF

CONTACT PERSON

CPL THOMAS BOYLE

EMAIL

tboyle@pinellas-park.com

PHONE

727-369-7864

MOBILE

FAX

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF

www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

MODEL

CC10706 1FL

MSRP

\$54,495.00

2025 CHEVY TAHOE 2WD 9C1 POLICE

CUSTOMER ID PATROL - New Assets - New Officers (6)

NJPA PRICE

\$50,562.00

BED LENGTH

^{**} All vehicles will be ordered white w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS	DESCRIPTION	
GAZ	Summit White	\$0.00
H1T	Jet Black, Cloth seat trim	\$0.00
L84	Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8	\$0.00
MHU	Transmission, 10-speed automatic	\$0.00
1FL	OPTIONS Commercial Preferred Equipment Group	\$0.00
5T5	Seats, front cloth and second row vinyl	\$0.00
5Y1	Front center seat (20% seat) delete	\$0.00
6C7	Lighting, red and white front auxiliary dome	\$165.00
6N5	Switches, rear window inoperative	\$52.00
6N6	Door locks and handles, inside rear doors inoperative	\$57.00
7X3	Spotlamp, left-hand	\$795.00
9G8	Headlamps, Daytime Running Lamps and automatic headlamp control delete	\$45.00
AZ3	Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench	\$0.00
C6C	GVWR, 7400 lbs. (3357 kg)	\$0.00
СТВ	Intersection Automatic Emergency Braking	\$0.00
DRZ	Rear Camera Mirror, inside rearview auto-dimming	\$0.00
FE9	Emissions, Federal requirements	\$0.00
GU5	Rear axle, 3.23 ratio	\$0.00
PQA	1FL Safety Package	\$820.00
PXT	Wheels, 20" x 9" (50.8 cm x 22.9 cm) steel	\$0.00
TQ5	IntelliBeam, automatic high beam on/off	\$0.00
UEU	Forward Collision Alert	\$0.00
UFB	Rear Cross Traffic Braking	\$0.00
UHY	Automatic Emergency Braking	\$0.00
UKI	Blind Zone Steering Assist	\$0.00
UKM	Lane Keep Assist	\$0.00
UKT	Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist Braking	\$0.00
UOW	Side Bicyclist Alert	\$0.00
URW	Audio system, 17.7" diagonal advanced color LCD display	\$0.00
VPV	Ship Thru, Produced in Arlington Assembly and shipped to Kerr Industries and onto Arlington Assembly	\$0.00
xcs	Tires, 275/55R20SL all-season, blackwall, Firestone Firehawk Pursuit	\$0.00
256	Suspension Package, heavy-duty, police-rated.	\$0.00
	FACTORY OPTIONS	\$1,934.00

FACTORY OPTIONS

\$1,934.00





SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF

www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

CONTRACT OPTIONS WSTP	DESCRIPTION Windshield strip	\$60.00
DT2 TRK	Deep tint film installed on front two door glass only.	\$195.00
HLF-TAH	CONNECT FACTORY HEADLAMP TAIL LAMP FLASHER	\$0.00
WEST TAH-PB2L	Westin Elite XD push bumper for Tahoe/Suburban 2021+ with two light channel including pit bars NO headlight wraps (Lights purchased separately).	\$1,985.00
W LEGACY-C21B- DT-TAH-RBWA	Whelen Legacy lightbar with full DUO LED Modules, built in SYNC module, traffic advisor, takedown lights, alley lights, mounting kit, CORE 21 Button combination light/siren controller, (1) expansion module, (1) external amplifier for dual tone siren, and (2) speakers with mounting brackets (RED/BLUE WITH FRONT OVERRIDE TO WHITE AND REAR OVERRIDE TO AMBER).	\$5,725.00
W HOWLER-TAH	Whelen low frequency supplemental siren, with TAHOE Utility mounting bracket.	\$985.00
M4 RB LIC	(2) WHELEN M4 SPLIT RED/BLUE LIGHT HEADS WITH BLACK SURROUND, INSTALLED VERTICALLY ON EITHER SIDE OF LICENSE PLATE	\$500.00
M4 RB	(2) WHELEN M4 SPLIT RED/BLUE LIGHT HEADS WITH BLACK SURROUND, INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY ON SIDES OF FRONT BUMPER IN FRONT OF WHEEL WELL.	\$500.00
W TRACER60-DUO- TAH-RBW	(2) Whelen 60" DUAL color Tracers (5 lamp housing) with TAHOE mounting brackets (RED/BLUE WITH OVERRIDE TO WHITE).	\$1,830.00
W TLI2-2PB-RBW	(2) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light surface mounted to sides of push bumper (One RED/WHITE & One BLUE/WHITE).	\$450.00
W ION2-2P8-RBW	(2) Whelen ION DUAL color light heads mounted in push bumper light channel (ONE RED/WHITE & ONE BLUE/WHITE).	\$585.00
W STRIPLT-DUO- 2RQG-RB	(2) Whelen Strip-Light LED light duo color surface mount light heads mounted in rear quarter glass with L-brackets (RED/BLUE).	\$565.00
W TLI2-2HATCH- RB	(2) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light surface mounted under hatch to be seen when gate is raised (RED/BLUE).	\$450.00
TP TAH-WBCON18	TROY PRODUCTS 18" wide-body console with 7" slope /11" level and open storage on side of console. Includes faceplates, 4" dual cup internal beverage holder, 4" shallow console tray, (1) DC outlet & (1) dual-port USB module, height adjustable swivel arm rest with 5"x8" foam pad that bolts to the rear of console. No floorplate needed.	\$1,140.00
PINELLAS FACE PLATE	WHELEN CENCOM, APX6500, XTL5000	\$0.00
TP COMP-UNIV-SL	TROY PRODUCTS computer mount with easy one-handed operation and slide arm, bolts to troy console. (DOCKING STATION NOT INCLUDED).	\$625.00
GJ NOTE	GAMBER JOHNSON NOTEPAD-5 UNIVERSAL COMPUTER CRADLE	\$375.00
TP TAH-PART- SLIDE	TROY PRODUCTS large window partition with sliding window, crawl-through barrier and weapon recess panel. Includes mounting kit & partition kick panels with big foot pockets for Tahoe / Suburban models.	\$1,605.00
TP TAH-SEAT-POLY	TROY PRODUCTS plastic seat with Officer-Safe seatbelt system. Includes rear poly partition with square-hole pattern cargo window side panels.	\$2,605.00
TP TAH-CGP	TROY PRODUCTS Chevy Tahoe rear partition airbag corridor gap panels, driver and passenger sides.	\$275.00
TP TAH-SWB	TROY PRODUCTS driver & passenger side vertical, welded-bar window guards.	\$500.00
TP TAH-DP	TROY PRODUCTS driver and passenger side door panel set, 2021 Tahoe.	\$480.00
TP TAH-VAULT- TILT-ELE	TROY PRODUCTS TAHOE storage vault, 44"Wx32"Lx12H". Includes two (2) lockable draw-tight handles, carpet on top, foam on floor with tilt-up cargo mount including electronics tray.	\$3,025.00
W HATCH	Whelen perimiter enhancement light.	\$415.00
LIND-USBC	LIND POWER SUPPLY FOR LAPTOPS WITH USB-C INPUT CONNECTOR (60W), INSTALLED	\$270.00
HARNESS	CUSTOM WIRING HARNESS WITH FULLY CUSTOM LABLED CABLES & PRE-ROUTED CIRCUITS.	\$475.00
INSTALL	INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT LISTED.	\$0.00
NO-TEMP	TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK.	\$0.00





SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF

www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

TRADE IN **TOTAL COST** \$78,116.00

VES WE TAKE TRADE INS SEASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING

TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S)

QTY

6

\$468,696.00

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance: \$17,960.48 Extended: \$107,762.90

Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.

Comments **QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS**

VEHICLE QUOTED BY **SCOTT WILSON** **FLEET SALES MANAGER**

scott.wilson@alaniav.com

"I Want to be Your Fleet Provider"

I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time. I am always happy to be of assistance.